January 2019

For more information, visit our website at www.StPaulsSummerville.org

At A Glance...

The Season of The Epiphany

(January 6—March 10)

EVENTS
The Season of The Epiphany—Sunday January 6—March 10.

Vestry Nominations —(from the floor) Jan 7—18
Send to Parish Admin: church@stpaulssummerville.org

Praise & Glory In-gathering—Return Jars supporting The Citadel's
St. Alban’s Ministry and Gloria Kwashi

Baptisms—Jan 6—Six Baptisms scheduled!

Vision Dialogues—Jan 6 and Jan 20—Fr. Tripp leads a discussion
on our vision. Food and Childcare provided. Follows 10:15 am
service

Sunday School—Jan13—The Gospel Project”Letters To God’s
Peoples— 9 am in C/Y Building All Ages

Connect 101 New Members Class— Jan 13 @ 11:45 am in the
Atrium. Brunch & Childcare provided.

Jan 20th Mar 10—Recovering God’s Vision for the Church—
Lecture Series by The Cannon Theologian The Rev. K. Harmon
Register and learn more at www.dioceseofsc.org/

Vision Sunday (parish-wide) Luncheon Jan. 27 following 10:15 am
services in Doar Hall.

First Communion Classes- Start Feb 24

Looking for a bible study, a Life Group or a way to connect?
Contact Cathy McGrew CathyM@stpaulssumemrville.org

ITEMS TO NOTE — See our website calendar, Sunday News or
eNews for links and details.

Grandparents at Prayer—Monday Jan 7—10 am—Church Building

First Monday—A New thing—Jan 7 @6:30 pm C/Y Building
Centering Prayer—Every Monday Church Building @ 8 am
Grief Share—Mondays @ 7 pm - SK Library

Spiritual Fitness (FREE) —Every Tues & Thurs @ 11:15—Skardon

Cursillo Reunion Group—Wednesdays @ 5:30 pm SK 5
Choir Rehearsals—Wednesdays @ 7 pm Church Building
Healing Service—Thursdays @11 am Church Building
Worship Team—Thursdays @ 7 pm Doar Hall
DivorceCare - Thursdays @ 7 pm

Men'’s Breakfast—Saturday, Jan 12@ 7 am

Food Distribution Set-up —Friday, Jan 11 @ 10 am

Food Distribution—Saturday, Jan 12 @ 9 am

The people of St. Paul’s serve our church family and
IMPACT our community! Get connected and explore

these ministries. Use links below or ShelbyNext.

MINISTRY Contact

Alpha Rick Martier
Altar Guild Betty Black

Celebrate Recovery

cr@stpaulssum

merville.org

Children's Ministry

Shannon Reed

Cub Scouts Edwin Bailey
Cursillo Becky Ford
. Dawn
Daughters of the King Schae_perkoe -

Divorce Care

Todd Barnum

Flower Guild

Cheryl Cargill

Grandparenting Ministry

Cathy Jacobs

Heather
GriefShare Kilpatrick
Jane Irke
Impact Ministry Food Distribu- .
April McL
tion (IMFD) apr Vc.ean
Kairos Bill Riggs

Lay Eucharistic Ministers

Terry Sullivan

Margie's Closet Margie Smith
Men's Ministry Mark Barnes
Ao Heather
Prayer Ministry Jackson
Pastoral Care Brenda Georgi
Heather
Stephen Ministry Kilpatrick or
Jane lhrke
. Diane
Tea Room- Gift Shop Frankenber

Ushers - Doar Hall

Marvin Cregger

Welcome Ministry

Heather
Jackson

Weekend to Remember

Patricia McVay

Women's Ministry, Life Groups
Small Groups

Cathy McGrew

Youth

The Rev. Korey
Kincaid

Have something of note to share? Send it to: comms@StpPaulsSummerville.org
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Name

The Rev. Tripp Jeffords

The Rev. B. Tyler Prescott

The Rev. John Scott
The Rev. Korey Kincaid
Sue Beson

Cathy McGrew

Jamie Hawkins

Bonnie James
Shannon Reed

John Chaconas
Heather Jackson

Betty Black
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Clergy and Staff Contact Information

Position
Rector
Associate Rector
Assistant Rector
Youth Minister
Parish Administrator
Community Impact Coordinator
Director of Traditional Music
Worship Arts Director
Director of Children’s Ministry
Director of Communications
Connections Coordinator

Bookkeeper

Email

frtripp@stpaulssummerville.org

tylerp@stpaulssummerville.ore

johns@stpaulssummerville.ore

koreyk@stpaulssummerville.org

sueb@stpaulssummerville.org

cathym@stpaulssummerville.org

jamieh@stpaulssummerville.org

bonniej@stpaulssummerville.org

shannonr@stpaulssummerville.o

Skardon Hall

rg

comms@stpaulssummerville.org

heatherj@stpaulssummerville.org

bettyb@stpaulssummerville.org

Waring Street

Ext.

15
27
16
29
28
17
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